Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 220772400700 Client Reference *	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇒ ▼	▼ .▼	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Catalytica Combustion Systems, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-Delaware Other		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Catalytica Energy Systems, Inc. Internal Address:		
				Street Address: 430 Ferguson Drive
		City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94043		
		☐ Other		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership		
<u>_</u>		Limited Partnership		
Assignment [☑ Merger	■ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other		
Other	representati		e designation is attached: 🚨 Yes 💻 No	
Execution Date:		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/843,784 Additional number(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) attached □ Yes ■ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1		
Karen B. Dow		7. Total fee (37 CR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Reg. No. 29,684 Morrison & Foerster ur		☐ Enclosed		
3811 Valley Centre Drive, Suite 500		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
San Diego, California 92130-2332		8. Deposit account number:		
		03-19	52	
		(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Karen B. Dow Name of Person Signing Karl Babyak Doa August 19, 2002 Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Attorneys at Law
3811 Valley Centre Drive
Suite 500
San Diego, California 92130-2332

Telephone: (858) 720-5100 Facsimile: (858) 720-5125

To: USPTO - Assignment Division

Facsimile: (703) 306-5995

From: Karen B. Dow

Date:

August 20, 2002

We are transmitting a total of 2 pages (including this page). Original or hard copy to follow if this box is checked \square .

If you do not receive all pages, please call (858) 720-7960 as soon as possible.

Preparer of this slip has confirmed that facsimile number given is correct: 9110/KBD

This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive for the addressee), you may not copy, use, or distribute it. If you have received it in error, please advise Morrison & Foerster LLP immediately by telephone or facsimile and return it promptly by mail.

Comments: Re: Trademark Serial No. 75/843,784
Mark: COOL COMBUSTION

sd-103**RECORDED: 08/20/2002**

Attorney Docket No. 220772400700

ZOZZO
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0857